
Cal State Fullerton (2-16, 0-4 BWC) -vs- Long Beach State (14-5, 3-2 BWC)
01/20/16 at Walter Pyramid (Long Beach, Calif.)

 
 

 
 
Cal State Fullerton 57

Long Beach State 62

Date: 01/20/16
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 621
Site: Walter Pyramid (Long Beach, Calif.)
Referees: Kimberly Hobbs, Lorena Ahumada, Richard Waters

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State Fullerton 6 15 17 19 57
Long Beach State 22 15 11 14 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Craig,Dani * 32 6-9 4-7 0-1 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 0 16
21 Berry,Michelle * 39 3-12 1-3 3-4 1-9 10 3 6 9 0 4 10
11 Logan,Samantha * 34 3-11 3-10 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 4 0 3 9
10 Tivenius,Amanda * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 2
02 Nubla,Lauren * 10 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
45 Johnson,Dhanyel 25 7-7 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 1 15
01 Vega,Jade 30 2-8 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 4 0 0 5
44 Neale,Portia 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 9-27 4-8 13-27 40 15 13 23 0 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 3-14   21.43 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 22-54   40.7 % 9-27   33.3 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Benton, Raven * 27 8-12 2-4 4-4 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 0 22
13 Sawyer, Jewelyn * 27 4-10 0-3 3-6 3-7 10 2 2 3 1 2 11
22 Montgomery, Madison * 30 1-5 0-1 2-4 3-3 6 1 2 3 2 3 4
21 Kim, Anna * 27 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 5 1
23 Wilson, Cecily * 22 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
30 Hascheff, Gigi 18 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 4 0 1 9
01 Gertz, Jessica 18 2-5 2-4 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 2 7
03 Jackson, Chanterria 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
31 Dooley, Chantel 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 3
02 Webster, Katie 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 9-25 11-18 11-22 33 12 12 18 3 16 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 21-53   39.6 % 9-25   36.0 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
07:24



1st Box Score
Cal State Fullerton 6

Long Beach State 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Craig,Dani 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
21 Berry,Michelle 19 2-6 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 7 0 0 5
11 Logan,Samantha 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 3
10 Tivenius,Amanda 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Nubla,Lauren 10 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
45 Johnson,Dhanyel 12 5-5 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 11
1 Vega,Jade 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Neale,Portia 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-21 2-6 1-3 5-15 20 3 3 17 0 3 21
42.9 % 33.3 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Benton, Raven 11 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 10
13 Sawyer, Jewelyn 11 3-6 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 1 1 1 7
22 Montgomery, Madison 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 2 2
21 Kim, Anna 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 4 0
23 Wilson, Cecily 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Hascheff, Gigi 10 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 6
1 Gertz, Jessica 7 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
3 Jackson, Chanterria 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
31 Dooley, Chantel 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
2 Webster, Katie 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 7-16 2-4 5-8 13 7 9 6 1 11 37
43.8 % 43.8 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Cal State Fullerton 15

Long Beach State 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Craig,Dani 17 6-7 4-5 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 16
21 Berry,Michelle 20 1-6 0-2 3-4 0-5 5 2 5 2 0 4 5
11 Logan,Samantha 19 2-9 2-8 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 2 6
10 Tivenius,Amanda 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
2 Nubla,Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Johnson,Dhanyel 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 Vega,Jade 20 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 4 3 3 0 0 3
44 Neale,Portia 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 7-21 3-5 8-12 20 12 10 6 0 6 36
39.4 % 33.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Benton, Raven 16 4-7 0-2 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 12
13 Sawyer, Jewelyn 16 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 1 4
22 Montgomery, Madison 15 0-2 0-1 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 3 2 1 2
21 Kim, Anna 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
23 Wilson, Cecily 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hascheff, Gigi 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3
1 Gertz, Jessica 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
3 Jackson, Chanterria 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dooley, Chantel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
2 Webster, Katie 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-21 2-9 9-14 6-14 20 5 3 12 2 5 25
33.3 % 22.2 % 64.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
09:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BENTON,RAVEN

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI 09:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NUBLA,LAUREN 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:36 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CECILY

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 08:16

08:14 STEAL  by KIM,ANNA
08:11 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
08:07 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
08:04 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,JEWELYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:42
07:24 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BENTON,RAVEN

-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,JEWELYN
FOUL  by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:12
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:12

07:00 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CECILY
REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SAMANTHA --

06:53 FOUL  by BENTON,RAVEN
MISS FT by NUBLA,LAUREN 06:53
MISS FT by NUBLA,LAUREN 06:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
06:53 SUB IN by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
06:53 SUB OUT by BENTON,RAVEN
06:31 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,JEWELYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BERRY,MICHELLE 06:21
06:20 STEAL  by KIM,ANNA
06:15 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,JEWELYN

REBOUND DEF by TIVENIUS,AMANDA --
05:55 FOUL  by DOOLEY,CHANTEL

SUB IN by NEALE,PORTIA 05:55
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI 05:55

05:55 SUB IN by HASCHEFF,GIGI
05:55 SUB OUT by WILSON,CECILY

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN

05:21 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,JEWELYN
05:21 SUB IN by WEBSTER,KATIE
05:21 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 05:08
05:08 BLOCK  by SAWYER,JEWELYN

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
04:57 TURNOVER  by KIM,ANNA

STEAL  by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 04:56
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MICHELLE 04:42

04:41 STEAL  by KIM,ANNA
04:39 TURNOVER  by KIM,ANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
SUB IN by CRAIG,DANI 04:39
SUB OUT by BERRY,MICHELLE 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by BENTON,RAVEN
04:39 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA

TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DANI 04:09



04:08 STEAL  by WEBSTER,KATIE
04:04 0-12 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BENTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HASCHEFF,GIGI
TURNOVER  by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 03:55

03:53 STEAL  by WEBSTER,KATIE
03:51 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TIVENIUS,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by NUBLA,LAUREN 03:42
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 03:42
SUB IN by BERRY,MICHELLE 03:42
SUB IN by VEGA,JADE 03:42
SUB OUT by NUBLA,LAUREN 03:42
SUB OUT by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 03:42
SUB OUT by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 03:42

03:24 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,JEWELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:21 SUB IN by GERTZ,JESSICA
03:21 SUB OUT by DOOLEY,CHANTEL

GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:16 2-12 H 10

02:53 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HASCHEFF,GIGI
-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,JEWELYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42
02:42 SUB IN by WILSON,CECILY
02:42 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
02:42 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
02:42 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,KATIE

TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DANI 02:29
02:29 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
02:29 TURNOVER  by GERTZ,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by VEGA,JADE 02:11
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DHANYEL --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DHANYEL(in the paint) 02:07 4-15 H 11

01:53 4-17 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DANI 01:46

01:28 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by GERTZ,JESSICA

01:18 MISS 3PTR by HASCHEFF,GIGI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MICHELLE 01:00

00:59 STEAL  by HASCHEFF,GIGI
00:53 4-19 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BENTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HASCHEFF,GIGI
00:44 FOUL  by HASCHEFF,GIGI

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DHANYEL(in the paint) 00:30 6-19 H 13
ASSIST  by CRAIG,DANI --

00:02 6-22 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HASCHEFF,GIGI
-- ASSIST  by BENTON,RAVEN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
SUB IN by VEGA,JADE 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 10:00
SUB IN by NEALE,PORTIA 10:00
SUB OUT by NUBLA,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 10:00
SUB OUT by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HASCHEFF,GIGI
10:00 SUB IN by GERTZ,JESSICA
10:00 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JEWELYN



10:00 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA
09:39 MISS 3PTR by HASCHEFF,GIGI

REBOUND DEF by VEGA,JADE --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by NEALE,PORTIA 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RAVEN
08:40 MISS 3PTR by HASCHEFF,GIGI

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DANI --
SUB IN by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 08:31
SUB OUT by NEALE,PORTIA 08:31

08:31 SUB IN by KIM,ANNA
08:31 SUB OUT by HASCHEFF,GIGI

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE 08:12
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DHANYEL --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DHANYEL(in the paint) 08:09 8-22 H 14
FOUL  by CRAIG,DANI 07:48

07:48 8-23 H 15 GOOD FT by GERTZ,JESSICA
07:48 MISS FT by GERTZ,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:31

07:30 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
07:24 8-26 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by BENTON,RAVEN
07:10 FOUL  by BENTON,RAVEN

SUB IN by NUBLA,LAUREN 07:10
SUB OUT by VEGA,JADE 07:10

07:10 SUB IN by SAWYER,JEWELYN
07:10 SUB IN by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
07:10 SUB OUT by WILSON,CECILY

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DHANYEL(in the paint) 06:53 10-26 H 16
06:53 FOUL  by DOOLEY,CHANTEL

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 06:53 11-26 H 15
06:53 SUB OUT by BENTON,RAVEN
06:34 MISS 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DHANYEL --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE 06:24
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,MICHELLE --
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,ANNA
06:07 MISS JUMPER by GERTZ,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:05 SUB IN by WEBSTER,KATIE
06:05 SUB OUT by GERTZ,JESSICA

FOUL  by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 05:53
05:53 11-27 H 16 GOOD FT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
05:53 MISS FT by SAWYER,JEWELYN

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by NUBLA,LAUREN 05:45

05:44 STEAL  by SAWYER,JEWELYN
05:31 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DHANYEL --
MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI 05:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:09 FOUL  by SAWYER,JEWELYN
05:09 SUB IN by HASCHEFF,GIGI
05:09 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
05:05 FOUL  by KIM,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by NUBLA,LAUREN 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DOOLEY,CHANTEL

04:37 MISS 3PTR by KIM,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE --



GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DHANYEL(in the paint) 04:24 13-27 H 14
ASSIST  by BERRY,MICHELLE --

03:51 13-30 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

TURNOVER  by NUBLA,LAUREN 03:36
03:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by VEGA,JADE 03:36
SUB IN by NEALE,PORTIA 03:36
SUB OUT by NUBLA,LAUREN 03:36
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI 03:36

03:14 TURNOVER  by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
STEAL  by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 03:13
GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 02:59 16-30 H 14
ASSIST  by NEALE,PORTIA --

02:38 16-33 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,CHANTERRIA
02:22 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHANTERRIA
02:22 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

SUB IN by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 02:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 02:11

02:11 SUB IN by WILSON,CECILY
02:11 SUB IN by SAWYER,JEWELYN
02:11 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,KATIE
02:11 SUB OUT by HASCHEFF,GIGI

GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,MICHELLE 02:08 19-33 H 14
01:43 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,JEWELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
01:42 19-35 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,JEWELYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 01:28
01:27 STEAL  by WILSON,CECILY
01:23 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CECILY

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by VEGA,JADE(in the paint) 01:13 21-35 H 14

00:47 MISS JUMPER by KIM,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by VEGA,JADE 00:33

00:32 STEAL  by KIM,ANNA
00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
00:30 SUB OUT by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
00:19 TURNOVER  by KIM,ANNA

STEAL  by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 00:18
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MICHELLE 00:15

00:04 21-37 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CHANTERRIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIM,ANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
SUB IN by VEGA,JADE 10:00
SUB OUT by NUBLA,LAUREN 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MICHELLE 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
08:59 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,JEWELYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:50
GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 08:29 24-37 H 13
ASSIST  by VEGA,JADE --

08:15 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
STEAL  by BERRY,MICHELLE 08:14
MISS JUMPER by VEGA,JADE 08:06

08:06 BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:48

07:48 BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SAMANTHA --
GOOD TIPIN by TIVENIUS,AMANDA(in the paint) 07:42 26-37 H 11
ASSIST  by TIVENIUS,AMANDA --
FOUL  by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 07:25

07:25 26-38 H 12 GOOD FT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
07:25 MISS FT by SAWYER,JEWELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,RAVEN
07:25 SUB IN by HASCHEFF,GIGI
07:25 SUB IN by GERTZ,JESSICA
07:25 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA
07:25 SUB OUT by WILSON,CECILY
07:22 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN

FOUL  by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 07:07
06:52 26-43 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HASCHEFF,GIGI

-- ASSIST  by BENTON,RAVEN
MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 06:25
SUB OUT by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 06:25

06:11 TURNOVER  by HASCHEFF,GIGI
STEAL  by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 06:10
TURNOVER  by VEGA,JADE 06:07

06:06 STEAL  by GERTZ,JESSICA
06:04 TURNOVER  by GERTZ,JESSICA

STEAL  by BERRY,MICHELLE 06:03
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DHANYEL(in the paint) 06:01 28-43 H 15
ASSIST  by BERRY,MICHELLE --
FOUL  by VEGA,JADE 05:40

05:30 MISS 3PTR by BENTON,RAVEN
REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DANI --

05:20 FOUL  by BENTON,RAVEN
GOOD FT by BERRY,MICHELLE 05:20 29-43 H 14
MISS FT by BERRY,MICHELLE 05:20
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SAMANTHA --

05:20 SUB IN by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
05:20 SUB OUT by BENTON,RAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by VEGA,JADE 05:05 32-43 H 11
ASSIST  by BERRY,MICHELLE --

05:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by NEALE,PORTIA 05:02
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by WEBSTER,KATIE
05:02 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHANTERRIA
05:02 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
05:02 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
04:57 TURNOVER  by HASCHEFF,GIGI

GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 04:51 35-43 H 8
ASSIST  by BERRY,MICHELLE --

04:18 TURNOVER  by HASCHEFF,GIGI
STEAL  by BERRY,MICHELLE 04:17
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CHANTERRIA
03:48 TURNOVER  by DOOLEY,CHANTEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DHANYEL --
MISS 3PTR by NEALE,PORTIA 03:33
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 03:31



03:29 STEAL  by GERTZ,JESSICA
03:15 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
03:11 TURNOVER  by HASCHEFF,GIGI

STEAL  by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 03:11
03:11 SUB IN by WILSON,CECILY
03:11 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
03:11 SUB IN by KIM,ANNA
03:11 SUB IN by SAWYER,JEWELYN
03:11 SUB IN by BENTON,RAVEN
03:11 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,KATIE
03:11 SUB OUT by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
03:11 SUB OUT by HASCHEFF,GIGI
03:11 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHANTERRIA
03:11 SUB OUT by GERTZ,JESSICA
02:53 FOUL  by WILSON,CECILY

TURNOVER  by VEGA,JADE 02:46
02:33 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by KIM,ANNA
02:25 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,JEWELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
02:22 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN

FOUL  by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 01:57
01:57 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
01:57 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

SUB IN by CRAIG,DANI 01:57
SUB OUT by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by HASCHEFF,GIGI
01:57 SUB OUT by BENTON,RAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI 01:47 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by NEALE,PORTIA --

01:34 38-47 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,JEWELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIM,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by NEALE,PORTIA 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,ANNA

01:05 MISS JUMPER by HASCHEFF,GIGI
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MICHELLE 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by KIM,ANNA
00:46 TURNOVER  by KIM,ANNA

SUB IN by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 00:46
SUB OUT by NEALE,PORTIA 00:46
TURNOVER  by VEGA,JADE 00:36

00:36 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by SAWYER,JEWELYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 10:00
SUB IN by VEGA,JADE 10:00
SUB OUT by NUBLA,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HASCHEFF,GIGI
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,CECILY
09:31 MISS 3PTR by BENTON,RAVEN



-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
09:23 MISS JUMPER by KIM,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE --
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 09:02
REBOUND OFF by VEGA,JADE --
GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI 08:57 41-48 H 7
ASSIST  by VEGA,JADE --

08:45 MISS 3PTR by HASCHEFF,GIGI
REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DANI --
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
07:52 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:44

07:43 STEAL  by SAWYER,JEWELYN
07:43 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,JEWELYN

STEAL  by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:43
07:43 SUB IN by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
07:43 SUB OUT by HASCHEFF,GIGI
07:40 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

GOOD FT by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:40 42-48 H 6
GOOD FT by BERRY,MICHELLE 07:40 43-48 H 5

07:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:40 SUB IN by JACKSON,CHANTERRIA
07:40 SUB IN by GERTZ,JESSICA
07:40 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
07:40 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
07:25 MISS 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DANI --
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
07:00 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SAMANTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI(in the paint) 06:32 45-48 H 3

06:11 45-51 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GERTZ,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by DOOLEY,CHANTEL

GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI 05:55 48-51 H 3
ASSIST  by BERRY,MICHELLE --

05:36 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CHANTERRIA
REBOUND DEF by VEGA,JADE --

05:26 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
05:26 SUB IN by WILSON,CECILY
05:26 SUB IN by SAWYER,JEWELYN
05:26 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CHANTERRIA
05:26 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA
05:26 SUB OUT by DOOLEY,CHANTEL

MISS 3PTR by VEGA,JADE 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RAVEN

05:01 48-53 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DHANYEL(in the paint) 04:48 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by BERRY,MICHELLE --

04:33 50-55 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BENTON,RAVEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,MICHELLE 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CECILY
03:41 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,JEWELYN

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SAMANTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,MICHELLE(in the paint) 03:21 52-55 H 3
FOUL  by BERRY,MICHELLE 02:57

02:57 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by BENTON,RAVEN
02:57 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by BENTON,RAVEN

SUB IN by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 02:57
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DHANYEL 02:57



MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

FOUL  by VEGA,JADE 02:28
02:28 SUB IN by KIM,ANNA
02:28 SUB OUT by WILSON,CECILY
02:03 52-59 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN
01:48 SUB IN by WILSON,CECILY
01:48 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SAMANTHA 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CECILY

FOUL  by BERRY,MICHELLE 01:28
01:28 SUB IN by KIM,ANNA
01:28 SUB OUT by WILSON,CECILY
01:27 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,JEWELYN

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE --
MISS 3PTR by VEGA,JADE 00:55
REBOUND OFF by TIVENIUS,AMANDA --
GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI 00:46 55-59 H 4
ASSIST  by VEGA,JADE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46
SUB IN by NEALE,PORTIA 00:46
SUB OUT by TIVENIUS,AMANDA 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by HASCHEFF,GIGI
00:46 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JEWELYN

FOUL  by VEGA,JADE 00:42
00:42 SUB IN by SAWYER,JEWELYN
00:42 SUB OUT by GERTZ,JESSICA

FOUL  by CRAIG,DANI 00:37
00:37 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
00:37 SUB IN by WILSON,CECILY
00:37 SUB OUT by HASCHEFF,GIGI

-- REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
FOUL  by NEALE,PORTIA 00:27

00:27 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by BENTON,RAVEN
00:27 55-61 H 6 GOOD FT by BENTON,RAVEN
00:27 SUB IN by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
00:27 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by VEGA,JADE 00:21
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,DANI --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,DANI(in the paint) 00:18 57-61 H 4

00:18 FOUL  by DOOLEY,CHANTEL
MISS FT by CRAIG,DANI 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
00:18 SUB IN by KIM,ANNA
00:18 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

FOUL  by VEGA,JADE 00:14
00:14 57-62 H 5 GOOD FT by KIM,ANNA
00:14 MISS FT by KIM,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,MICHELLE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:14

00:12 FOUL  by SAWYER,JEWELYN
MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI 00:08
REBOUND OFF by NEALE,PORTIA --
MISS 3PTR by VEGA,JADE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


